TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900384499

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockhurst University Continuing Education Center, Inc.		04/02/2015	Non-Profit Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Continuing Education Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	6900 Squibb Road	
City:	Mission	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3564439	STAR12
Registration Number:	2705074	PADGETT THOMPSON
Registration Number:	1611590	KEYE
Registration Number:	1208216	PADGETT-THOMPSON
Registration Number:	2749686	NATIONAL SEMINARS GROUP
Registration Number:	3679555	STAR12 SEMINAR TRAINING AND REWARDS
Registration Number:	3735462	SEMINAR TRAINING AND REWARDS
Registration Number:	4587694	ON-SITE +PLUS
Registration Number:	4480690	THINKING INSIDE THE BOX
Serial Number:	86443246	NST INNOVATE & EDUCATE FOR RESULTS
Registration Number:	4323390	WOMEN'S CAREER LINK
Registration Number:	4295210	THE MANAGER'S MINUTE
Registration Number:	4062642	THE WOMEN'S LINK YOUR LINK TO PERSONAL A
Registration Number:	4066303	CAREER FOCUS
Registration Number:	3989433	STAR12 ENTERPRISE LEARNING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0847

900386631

Fax Number: 8165317545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 460-2400

Email: tiffany.schwartz@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz
Address Line 1: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70013980.000001 (008795)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany L. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/tiffany I schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=State of Kansas-Certified Amendment for The Continuing Education Center, Inc#page1.tif source=State of Kansas-Certified Amendment for The Continuing Education Center, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0848

Office of the Kansas Secretary of State

Name Change Amendment

Electronic File Stamp Information:

Filed

Date: 04/02/2015Time: 12:05

- 1. Old Business Entity Name: ROCKHURST UNIVERSITY CONTINUING EDUCATION CENTER, INC.
- 2. Business Entity I.D. Number: 1786037

The name of the business entity has been amended:

New Business Entity Name: The Continuing Education Center, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602

"I declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct."

Executed on the 02 of April, 2015.

Sheri L. Brown Authorized Officer



I, Kris W. Kobach, Secretary of State of Kansas, do hereby certify that this is the true and correct copy of the original document filed electronically on 02 of April, 2015.

Kris W. Kobach

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0849

To validate the authenticity of this electronically certified document please visit, https://www.kansas.gov/sos-namechange/validation.do. Enter the following authentication code: 37114



Thereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.
Certified on the data NOXOXADIC SIGNORY NO NOT SHOP STORES AND A STORES

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/11/2016 REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0850